STANDARD NOTES

GENERAL SITE NOTES:

A SEDIMENTATION & EROSION CONTROL PLAN WILL NOT BE REQUIRED.
THERE IS A $458.00 SITE INSPECTION FEE THAT MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT BEING ISSUED.

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO BE MAINTAINED BY CITY OF WILSON ARE TO MEET CITY OF WILSON STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR.
CALL NC1CALL AT 1-800-632-4949 BEFORE DIGGING TO LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES.

ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE SHIELDED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT NO DIRECT GLARE CAN BE SEEN FROM A MAJOR THOROUGHFARE, AN
ADJOINING ZONING DISTRICT, OR FROM ABOVE.

10°x70’ SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLES SHALL BE REQUIRED ON ALL DRIVEWAY CONNECTIONS TO PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAYS AS SHOWN OR ENTIRELY WITHIN
RIGHT—OF —WAY.

ALL PLANS ARE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE AND ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 AMERICAN NATIONAL
STANDARD (ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES).

ALL REQUIRED EXITS (”EXIT”) WILL NEED TO BE TREATED AS AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE AS PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 AND THESE EXITS ("EXIT”)
MUST MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD (ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES).

ALL CURB CUTS AND/OR CURB RAMPS MUST MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD (ACCESSIBLE AND
USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES).

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SIGNS AND SIGNALS) SHALL BE DESIGNED, INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

STANDARD R7-8a RESERVED PARKING AND MAXIMUM PENALTY $250 NCGS 20-37.6 SIGNS MUST BE INSTALLED IN FRONT OF THE HANDICAP PARKING
SPACES. VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN(S) MUST BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES.

SLOPE OF HANDICAP PARKING AREA MUST NOT EXCEED 1/4” RISE PER FOOT PER REQUIREMENTS IN ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009.

HANDICAP RAMP SHALL HAVE A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1 IN 12 PER REQUIREMENTS OF ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA
BUILDING CODE.

A REGISTERED ENGINEER OR SURVEYOR SHALL SUBMIT SIGNED AND SEALED CERTIFICATION ATTESTING THAT THE BUILDING IS PROPERLY LOCATED ON

THE SITE AND THAT SUCH LOCATION IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED DEVELOPMENT PLAN PRIOR TO THE APPROVAL OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF
THE SURFACE FLOOR SLAB OF THE BUILDING BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR.

GAS/ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT SITE NOTES:

THERE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 2 FT CLEARANCE BETWEEN EXISTING GAS MAINS AND ANY NEW UTILITIES.

THERE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 FT OF SUITABLE FILL IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED GAS SERVICE AND ANY
ROCK/CONCRETE /ASPHALT.

ALLOW AMPLE TIME FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED GAS SERVICE PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ROCK/CONCRETE/ASPHALT. A $50 TAP
FEE WILL BE REQUIRED.

ANY TREES TO BE LOCATED NEAR NATURAL GAS OR ELECTRIC FACILITIES WILL NEED TO BE PLANTED SO AS TO HAVE AS LITTLE IMPACT IN THE
FACILITIES AS POSSIBLE. THE CITY WILL RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE TREES, WITHOUT ADDITIONAL BEING PLANTED, SHOULD FUTURE MAINTENANCE
ISSUES EMERGE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER TO STAY COMPLIANT WITH UDO LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SITE
AS PER THE OWNER’S WARRANTY.

BUILDING CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE THE CITY OF WILSON GAS DEPARTMENT WITH EXISTING AND PROPOSED GAS LOAD REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO
REQUESTING GAS SERVICE INSTALLATION.

TOTAL ELECTRICAL LOAD WILL BE 41.90 KILOWATTS UTILIZING A SINGLE PHASE 120 VOLT 240 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE.

METER BASES CANNOT BE MOUNTED ON TRANSFORMERS. CURRENT TRANSFORMERS FOR SERVICES ABOVE 400 AMPERES CAN BE INSTALLED ON POLES,
BUILDINGS, OR INSIDE TRANSFORMERS.

WILSON ENERGY WILL SPOT ALL TRANSFORMER AND METER LOCATIONS. PLEASE NOTIFY WILSON ENERGY OF EXACT ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS SUCH AS

TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD AND VOLTAGE REQUIREMENTS. i.e. 200 AMPS 120/240 VOLTS, OR 600 AMPS 120/208 VOLTS, OR 1200 AMPS 277/480
VOLTS.

FIRE DEPARTMENT SITE NOTES:

KNOX BOX INSTALLATION FOR EMERGENCY ACCESS. PLEASE GO TO www.knoxbox.com AND SELECT WILSON FIRE/RESCUE SERVICE WHEN PLACING AN
ORDER.

HAVE THE BUILDING/SITE EVALUATED TO MEET EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE SYSTEM ACCORDING TO SECTION 541 OF THE NC FIRE
PREVENTION CODE.

PRECONSTRUCTION MEETINGS WITH CONTRACTORS/DEVELOPERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PROJECT.

WATER DEPARTMENT SITE NOTES:

THE BACKFLOW PREVENTER MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE AT THE TIME THE CO IS ISSUED.
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LOT AREA . . . . . . . . . 1.05 ACRES
ZONE . . ... ... ... GR6 — SUP
USE CATEGORY . . . . . . LODGING

USE TYPE . . . . ... . . FRATERNITY / SORORITY HOUSE
BUILDING AREA . . . . . . 2,516 SF — EXISTING REMOVED
1,836 SF — PROPOSED
1,836 SF — TOTAL
BUILDING HEIGHT . . . . . 3 STORIES
PARKING REQUIRED . . . . 8 SPACES (1 SPACE/ROOM (8 ROOMS))
PARKING PROVIDED . . . . 8-9°X18’
1-H/C
9 TOTAL
IMPERVIOUS AREA . . . . . 8,234 SF — EXISTING
—4,616 SF — EXISTING REMOVED
5,218 SF — PROPOSED

9,744 SF (21.3%) — TOTAL
PROPERTY ADDRESS . . . . 902 GOLD STREET
PARCEL ID NUMBER . . . . 3722-25-1347
PROPERTY REFERENCE . . . DEED BOOK 1023 PAGE 497

WATERSHED / STORMWATER INFORMATION
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